
2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-21   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-15   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (254), Opp (201)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Santillo (2), Totals (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-59), Santillo (24-28), Radvan (9-
9), Hileman (6-7), Miehl (5-6), Shinavski (5-8), Mooney (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Santillo, Carly .336 35-35 116 13 39 6 0 3 12 54 .466 6 0 13 0 .369 0 1 0-0 95 7 2 .981
21 Mendicino, Taylor .331 37-37 121 22 40 9 0 4 17 61 .504 9 0 22 0 .374 1 2 2-2 79 5 1 .988
22 Porter, Olivia .326 39-39 138 24 45 2 1 2 16 55 .399 5 1 12 0 .349 2 1 3-3 79 109 11 .945
12 Miehl, Kayla .281 38-36 114 13 32 3 0 5 22 50 .439 9 0 32 1 .333 0 0 0-0 111 11 3 .976
8 Flowers, Maddie .274 33-30 84 11 23 4 0 4 18 39 .464 10 3 18 0 .364 2 1 2-2 39 1 2 .952
11 Radvan, Tori .264 38-38 110 17 29 3 2 3 14 45 .409 6 8 8 0 .344 1 4 1-2 104 34 2 .986
5 Hagerman, Shaylin 1.000 7-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
16 Gohacki, Lauren .292 25-22 65 9 19 1 0 0 5 20 .308 3 1 7 1 .333 0 1 0-0 19 29 5 .906
20 Mooney, Julia .256 29-28 82 13 21 4 0 0 11 25 .305 11 1 24 0 .351 0 0 0-0 79 3 2 .976
7 Terzolino, Kelsi .234 26-20 47 6 11 0 0 0 1 11 .234 4 0 10 0 .288 1 3 1-1 28 14 2 .955
4 Markee, Hailei .213 32-20 47 11 10 0 0 0 3 10 .213 6 0 13 0 .302 0 3 0-0 33 2 4 .897
3 Fox, Laura .183 32-22 60 8 11 3 0 0 6 14 .233 1 0 5 0 .197 0 1 0-0 31 1 4 .889
1 Gnibus, Hannah .174 11-10 23 4 4 2 0 0 5 6 .261 4 1 3 0 .321 0 0 0-0 26 9 4 .897
31 Kern, Cassidy .157 21-18 51 2 8 3 0 0 10 11 .216 7 1 18 1 .271 0 0 0-0 18 33 4 .927
Totals .277 39-39 1059 157 293 40 3 21 140 402 .380 81 16 185 3 .335 7 17 10-12 749 292 48 .956
Opponents .315 39-39 1059 170 334 37 5 32 158 477 .450 32 6 100 3 .336 9 24 25-30 767 289 48 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Shinavski, Julie 2.66 3-2 15 13 4 0-0 0 52.2 63 23 20 14 20 5 1 2 .289 2 2 0 1 2
12 Miehl, Kayla 3.03 2-5 8 1 1 1-0 0 34.2 50 28 15 5 13 6 1 3 .338 1 0 0 1 8
11 Radvan, Tori 4.03 2-7 10 7 5 0-0 0 48.2 65 41 28 10 30 9 0 7 .308 3 4 0 3 2
18 Hileman, Alyssa 4.13 11-7 18 18 17 1-0 0 113.2 156 78 67 3 37 17 3 20 .324 4 0 0 4 12
Totals 3.64 18-21 51 39 27 2 0 249.2 334 170 130 32 100 37 5 32 .315 10 6 0 9 24
Opponents 3.37 21-18 62 39 21 8 3 255.2 293 157 123 81 185 40 3 21 .277 21 16 0 7 17



2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Shinavski, Julie 20 4 16 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
21 Mendicino, Taylor 85 79 5 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Radvan, Tori 140 104 34 2 .986 3 9 0 1.000 0 0
23 Santillo, Carly 104 95 7 2 .981 0 24 4 .857 2 0
12 Miehl, Kayla 125 111 11 3 .976 3 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Mooney, Julia 84 79 3 2 .976 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Terzolino, Kelsi 44 28 14 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flowers, Maddie 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Porter, Olivia 199 79 109 11 .945 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kern, Cassidy 55 18 33 4 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hileman, Alyssa 24 4 18 2 .917 0 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Gohacki, Lauren 53 19 29 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gnibus, Hannah 39 26 9 4 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Markee, Hailei 39 33 2 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fox, Laura 36 31 1 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Charles, Ailah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hagerman, Shaylin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1089 749 292 48 .956 16 25 4 .847 2 0
Opponents 1104 767 289 48 .957 12 10 2 .833 13 0


